behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or
Contracts with consultants and/or service providers for professional services in connection with Civil Service
and MPOETC required assessment and evaluation of Public Safety candidates, and providing for payment of
the cost thereof not to exceed Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars ($68,180.00) chargeable to
and payable from Account Code: 11101.55.55301.109000.2014. These services will include but are not
limited to the administration and evaluation of required psychological assessments, as required by the State of
Pennsylvania's Municipal Police Officers' Education and Training Commission (MPOETC) and/or the Civil